



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Paving
05/20/2025 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Coastal Road Repair - Westbrook, ME	\$1,888,900.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Paving
05/20/2025 11:00:00 AM

Coastal Road Repair
Westbrook, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	4350.00	40.00	\$174,000.00
202.22	Grooved Pavement Strips	LF	380.00	16.00	\$6,080.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	410.00	125.00	\$51,250.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	17.00	175.00	\$2,975.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	950.00	265.00	\$251,750.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	370.00	365.00	\$135,050.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	80.00	385.00	\$30,800.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base course)	TON	240.00	325.00	\$78,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS1 or RS1H - Applied	GAL	500.00	48.00	\$24,000.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	TON	10.00	1150.00	\$11,500.00
520.232	Asphaltic Plug Joint - Exit 45	LF	130.00	310.00	\$40,300.00
520.233	Asphaltic Plug Joint - Exit 47	LF	100.00	310.00	\$31,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	20.00	500.00	\$10,000.00
615.07	Loam	CY	230.00	155.00	\$35,650.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	19.00	45.00	\$855.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	19.00	45.00	\$855.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
627.712	White Or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	2100.00	1.20	\$2,520.00
627.745	6" White or Yellow Polyurea Pavement Marking Line	LF	1350.00	5.50	\$7,425.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	500.00	1.50	\$750.00
627.944	Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, Arrows, Stop Bars	SF	210.00	80.00	\$16,800.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	80.00	\$1,600.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	10.00	95.00	\$950.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	10.00	95.00	\$950.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
631.133	Skid Steer (including operator)	HR	10.00	195.00	\$1,950.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	20.00	145.00	\$2,900.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Interchange Paving
05/20/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.305	Sign Mounted Beacon Array	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
645.511	30" x 36" Radar Activated Flashing LED Right Chevron Warning Signs	EA	7.00	12750.00	\$89,250.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Exit 45	LS	1.00	235000.00	\$235,000.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Exit 47	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
652.41	Portable - Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	3450.00	\$13,800.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	2.00	10100.00	\$20,200.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	5.00	48.00	\$240.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	700.00	5.00	\$3,500.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	534000.00	\$534,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,888,900.00